
Rod,Fl. Blagojevich' , Govemor :

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

November 29,2OO4

Art Ludwig
Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
2309 WEST MAIN STFEET, SUITE 108

MARION, ILLINOIS 62959
(618) 9997090

Fax (618) 99$7258

Gornmercial lnigation and Turf
Mr, Daniel,S. Aeschilman
3011 N.'Main Street
East Peoria, lllinois 61611 ,

*VNUY

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLAJION ' ', , ' ,
Certified Mail Receipt No:': 7000 0520 0012 1351 8472 : :
Public Body: Pontiac Township High School District 90 

' ' ' '

IDOL Case No.: 2004-PW-LLA6:1'724 '''

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is format notice:of lhe determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that'l
the anovO named addressees have violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 |LCS 130/1' et. seq.)
(Act). This:leJter constitutes a Notice of First:Molation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a ot

the Act, andthe Prevailin$ Wage Hearing,Frocedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100. : ,

The Department has lelenniled-t!3t tfre above named addressees have violated the Aci in,regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:'

dressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing 19 PaV the prgvailing 3t9 of

wages of Uvingston County to its workers. The,Departm€nt has determined that the total amount of

wales by whici workers were underpaid was,$86aSZ" ffrilamount represents the difference between "

aAiraf wiges paid and the amount required under,the Act. The assessed 207o statutOry pen4tl^ -- --
arourt"O to $t Zg.Zg. inu tot"t amount assessed against lhe contractor on this project w-as $1 ,042.76.

lf the Department determines that the above named addreSegs-. have committed a second violation of

the Act within two (Z) years,of the date of ,a ifbiiCe of First Molation, they will be subject to a summary ..
Jrnr-.niior 

" 
p,iri'oi of t"o fZl y".rr, during which time n wifl be unable !o,q9,tfo-ry *ork on any public

work project. upbn issuaniJot iliti-e'irt s-ffid,Violation, the{ lt3v.elhe righl'to rgguest a hearing to

contest the viotations underlying tne ruoticeJoi'F]"iinosicoli violations,-pursuant-to sectio1.11a of -
G|; inO ift. Frru.iting uiag6 Hearing,Procedures, ,A hearing is NoT available solel upon Notice of
First Molation. #'w
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